and so with the area of specialization which are: Automotive Technology (AT), Electrical Technology (ET), 

Electronics Technology (ETC), Food and Service Management (FSM) and Garments, Fashion and Design. It can 

be seen from the table that it registered a grand total of six hundred ninety eight (698) verbs used in crafting the 

objectives in the syllabus which were divided into five (5) categories which are Lower Order Thinking Skills 

(LOTS), Middle Order Thinking Skills, Higher Order Thinking Skills (HOTS), Not in the List (NIL) and Words

[...]

Professional Eduation, Technical Vocation Teacher Education, Automotive Technology, Electrical Technology, 

Electronics Technology, Foods and Service Management The summary distribution of types of Summative Exam 

along the BYVTED coursesand Garments, Fashion and Design. It can be seen from the table that there four 

hundred and seven (407) items which emanated from among the ten (10) types of summative examination 

administered by course facilitators in their respective subjects handled.  

Specifically, the highest frequencies were registered along: multiple choice (107, 27.30%), identification (86,